STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION SAN DIEGO COAST DISTRICT

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT'S ORDER No. 935-630-002

June 25, 2024

Closure Due to Wildland Fire

- 1. Effective immediately, to provide for public safety, security, safeguarding, and preservation of resources, the area known as the Torrey Pines State Natural Reserve Extension in San Diego Coast District, outlined below in red on the map, is hereby declared a prohibited area and temporarily closed to all public use.
- 2. Exception to this order is for State Park staff, its contractors and personnel acting on behalf of State Parks, or for special projects with prior approval.
- 3. Exceptions to this order may be granted in writing by the District Superintendent, 4477 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92110.
- 4. Nothing in this order shall affect private contract or property rights.
- 5. Nothing herein shall be construed in derogation of other provisions of law.



So Ordered:

Lisa Tomas

6/26/2024

Date

Lisa Tomas, District Superintendent

Authority: California Public Resources Code, Division 5, Chapter 1, Article 1, Sections 5003 & 5008. California Code of Regulations, Title XIV, Division 3, Chapter 1, Section 4301(i), 4326, and 4455.

DECLARATION OF POSTING

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT'S ORDER No. 935-630-002

June 25, 2024

SAN DIEGO COAST DISTRICT

Closure Due to Wildland Fire

I hereby declare that on June 25, 2024, the Department of Parks and Recreation, SAN DIEGO COAST DISTRICT posted order #935-630-002, attached hereto, was posted at the SAN DIEGO COAST DISTRICT at 4477 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92110 as well as other locations as needed.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed:	DocuSigned by: Lisa Tomas
5	Lisa Tomas District Superintendent

Dated: _____